
Number First Name Last Name Club Heat No Lane No Place Performance

1942 Richard Phelan Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 1 1 4 7.57

1872 John O Loughlin Crusaders A.C. 1 2 6 8.22

1919 Stephen Gaffney Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 3 1 6.99

1826 Leo Morgan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1 4 2 7.01

1809 Joseph Gibson Bandon A.C. 1 5 DNS

1915 Jack Dempsey Galway City Harriers A.C. 1 6 3 7.02

1818 Ronan Gately Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1 7 5 8.17

1835 Kyle McNabola Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 1 8 DNS

1855 Patrick Leydon Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 1 4 7.54

1851 Peter Clinton Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 2 5 8.15

1925 Cormac Lynch Marian A.C. 2 3 2 7.35

1918 Rory Martin Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 4 3 7.47

1907 Patrick Heffernan Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 6 1 7.21

1884 Javier Gombao Athlone I.T. A.C. 2 7 6 8.42

1895 Niall Sheerin Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 3 1 DNS

1911 Vergal Kelly Tuam A.C. 3 2 5 8.44

1923 Jonah Erugo Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 3 2 7.35

1854 Dylan Cody-Foy Lusk A.C. 3 4 4 7.59

1888 Mark Varley Dooneen A.C. 3 5 DNS

1825 Mark Kavanagh Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 3 6 1 7.14

1912 Darren Costello Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 7 3 7.48

1853 Jason Cafferkey Galway City Harriers A.C. 4 1 DNS

1819 Ronnie Warde Castlegar A.C. 4 2 2 7.54

1878 Colm Bourke Raheny Shamrock A.C. 4 3 1 7.33

1909 Shaun Donohue Menapians A.C. 4 4 DNS

1840 Liam Sheehan Raheny Shamrock A.C. 4 5 4 7.58

1862 Odhran Cully Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4 6 3 7.56

1823 Patryk Woleniuk Athenry A.C. 4 7 5 7.76

1817 Thomas Clinton Navan A.C. 5 2 6 9.71

1929 David Rock Fr. Murphy A.C. 5 3 2 7.84

1824 Ryan McNelis Athenry A.C. 5 DNS

1846 James Sullivan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 5 4 DNS

1898 Damian Kirwan Celbridge A.C. 5 5 4 8.03

1808 Declan Owens Mayo A.C. 5 6 3 7.96

1829 Dave McInerney Bandon A.C. 5 7 1 7.11

1891 Robin Vanhuysse Athlone I.T. A.C. 2 1 5 8.82

1940 Juan Marín Aguirre Athlone I.T. A.C. 6 2 4 8.01

1893 Oisin Odowd Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 6 3 2 7.76

1943 Callum Whealan Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 6 4 3 7.82 yellow card

1948 Liam Morgan Le Cheile A.C. 6 5 1 7.29

1830 Shane Howard Bandon A.C. 6 6 DNS

1841 Darren Weldon Ardee & District A.C. 6 7 6 9.30

1822 John Caird Crusaders A.C. 6 8 5 8.20

OPEN MEN 60M - start list 

AIT Baseline T&F 13 December 2017



yellow card



Number First Name Last Name Club Heat No Lane No Place Performance

1856 S.k Leydon Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 1 8 8.71

1896 Rukayat Shobowale Mountmellick A.C. 3 2 7 9.01

1916 Joan Healy Bandon A.C. 3 3 1 7.44

1839 Vicky Harris Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 4 2 7.72

1873 Lauren Gleeson Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 3 5 3 7.81

1844 Lilly-Ann Ohora Dooneen A.C. 3 6 4 7.87

1867 Ava faye Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 7 5 7.96

1875 Nadine Scally Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 8 6 9.72

1801 Siobheal Murray Ratoath A.C. 2 1 3 9.05

1816 Keela Farnon Roscommon A.C. 2 2 DNS

1904 Carol Kearney Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 3 6 9.19

1806 Majella Loftus Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 4 4 9.12

1892 Claire Johnston Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 5 5 9.17

1900 Annette Durkan Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 6 2 8.92

1842 Ciara Barry Crusaders A.C. 2 7 1 7.97

1849 Sonya King Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 8 7 9.59

1838 Aimee O Driscoll Leevale A.C. 1 1 3 8.25

1858 Sarah Quinn 1 2 2 8.08

1860 Chiara Airola Athlone I.T. A.C. 1 3 7 9.08

1877 Sinead Denny Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1 4 1 7.89

1894 Clodagh Sheerin Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 1 5 DNS

1937 Katie O'Donoghue Craughwell A.C. 1 6 4 8.44

1938 Orla Ryan Craughwell A.C. 1 7 6 8.81

1827 Anne-Maire Schooman NA 1 8 5 8.61

OPEN LADIES 60M -  Start list 



Number First Name Last Name Club Heat No Lane No Place Performance

1853 Jason Cafferkey Galway City Harriers A.C. 1 2 DNS

1941 Isreal Ibeanu Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1 3 4 17.41

1923 Jonah Erugo Galway City Harriers A.C. 1 4 3 17.1

1879 Cathal Locke Dooneen A.C. 1 5 1 16.51

1825 Mark Kavanagh Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1 6 2 16.52

1924 Hugh O'Donnell Le Cheile A.C. 2 2 3 23.18

1925 Cormac Lynch Marian A.C. 2 3 1 17.59

1871 Sean O?driscoll Raheny Shamrock A.C. 2 4 DNS

1930 Darragh Whyte Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 5 2 18.26

1888 Mark Varley Dooneen A.C. 2 6 DNS

1921 Matthew Cotter Raheny Shamrock A.C. 3 2 5 18.57

1915 Jack Dempsey Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 3 1 16.88

2003 Patrick Saunders Crusaders A.C 3 4 3 17.78

1959 Jack Pender Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 3 5 2 17.62

1861 Jake Vermeer Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 3 6 4 17.86

1912 Darren Costello Galway City Harriers A.C. 4 2 2 17.86

1911 Vergal Kelly Tuam A.C. 4 3 4 20.24

1840 Liam Sheehan Raheny Shamrock A.C. 4 4 3 18.53

1807 Michael Deady Menapians A.C. 4 5 DNS

1862 Odhran Cully Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4 6 1 17.77

1895 Niall Sheerin Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 5 2 DNS

1893 Oisin O dowd Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 5 3 1 18.69

1803 Tim Farmer Naas A.C. 5 4 DNS

1872 John O Loughlin Crusaders A.C. 5 5 DNS

1898 Damian Kirwan Celbridge A.C. 5 6 2 19.59

1878 Colm Bourke Raheny Shamrock A.C. 6 2 1 17.2

1835 Kyle McNabola Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 6 3 DNS

1808 Declan Owens Mayo A.C. 6 4 4 19.38

1804 Simon Everard Crusaders A.C. 6 5 2 18.6

1890 Eoghan Shanley Lucan Harriers A.C. 6 6 3 18.72

1811 Robert Bennett Nenagh Olympic A.C. 7 2 DNS

1805 Jack Hickey Moyne A.C. 7 3 DNS

1828 Diego Brule Galway City Harriers A.C. 7 4 1 18.12

1817 Thomas Clinton Navan A.C. 7 5 3 23.48

1818 Ronan Gately Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7 6 2 19.85

1823 Patryk Woleniuk Athenry A.C. 8 2 1 18.39

1822 John Caird Crusaders A.C. 8 3 DNS

1821 Bryan Brennan South Galway A.C. 8 4 4 20.63

1820 Keith Horan South Galway A.C. 8 5 3 19.58

1819 Ronnie Warde Castlegar A.C. 8 6 2 18.71

1868 Paul Sexton Annalee A.C. 9 3 2 17.33

1831 Owen Scully St. L. O'Toole A.C. 9 4 3 17.44

1826 Leo Morgan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 9 5 1 17.17

1942 Richard Whelan Carrick on Siur A.C 9 6 4 18.63

1851 Peter Clinton 10 5 5 19.53

1855 Patrick Leydon Mullingar Harriers A.C. 10 3 1 17.3

1854 Dylan Cody-Foy Lusk A.C. 10 4 3 18.07

1943 Callum Whelan Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 10 2 4 19.01

1843 Dion Marcos An Riocht A.C. 10 6 2 17.55

OPEN MEN 150M -  start list 



Number First Name Last Name Club Heat No Lane No Place Performance

1812 Lydia Doyle Galway City Harriers A.C. 1 2 4 19.9

1801 Siobheal Murray Ratoath A.C. 1 3 5 22.59

1844 Lilly-Ann Ohora Dooneen A.C. 1 4 2 19.04

1842 Ciara Barry Crusaders A.C. 1 5 3 19.22

1916 Joan Healy Bandon A.C. 1 6 1 17.73

1832 Ava Faye Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 2 3 19.36

1816 Keela Farnon Roscommon A.C. 2 3 DNS

1810 Aoife Sheehy Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 4 4 20.36

1839 Vicky Harris Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 5 1 18.47

1848 Nicole (king) Walsh Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 6 2 18.96

1928 Sara Martyn Athlone I.T. A.C. 3 2 DNS

1850 Miriam Daly Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 3 3 2 19.04

1874 Ciara Deely 3 4 1 18.54

1838 Aimee O Driscoll Leevale A.C. 3 5 4 20.67

1897 Rose Ann Fitzgerald Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 3 6 3 19.4

1896 Rukayat Shobowale Mountmellick A.C. 4 2 4 22.54

1900 Annette Durkan Lucan Harriers A.C. 4 3 3 22.14

1904 Carol Kearney Lucan Harriers A.C. 4 4 5 22.58

1847 Deirdre Murray Na Fianna A.C. 4 5 1 19.41

1834 Laura Nally Galway City Harriers A.C. 4 6 2 19.96

1849 Sonya King Galway City Harriers A.C. 5 2 5 23.38

1860 Chiara Airola Athlone I.T. A.C. 5 3 3 22.47

1806 Majella Loftus Galway City Harriers A.C. 5 4 2 22.05

1885 Eve Wallace Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5 5 1 21.4

1892 Claire Johnston Lucan Harriers A.C. 5 6 4 22.98

1877 Sinead Denny Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 6 3 1 18.66

1869 Abbie Sexton Annalee A.C. 6 DNS

1858 Sarah Quinn 6 4 3 19.9

1873 Lauren Gleeson Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 6 5 2 19.09

1833 Anna Caulfield Le Cheile A.C. 6 6 DNS

OPEN LADIES 150M -  start list 



First Name Last Name Club Heat No Lane No Place Performance

1886 Liam Finn Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1 1 3 39.16

1919 Stephen Gaffney Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 2 1 35.05

1909 Shaun Donohue Menapians A.C. 1 3 2 35.77

1924 Hugh O'Donnell LE Cheile AC 1 4 5 50.22

1927 Calum Cloak Na Fianna AC 1 5 4 41.02

1906 Patrick Saunders Crusaders AC 1 6 DNS

1803 Tim Farmer Naas A.C. 2 1

1902 Daragh McAuley Donore Harriers 2 2 5 37.65

1913 Conor Bracken Price Naas A.C. 2 4 4 37.14

1923 Jonah Erugo Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 3 3 36.5

1914 Conor Wilson Athlone I.T. A.C. 2 5 1 36.27

1883 Zak Higgins Donore Harriers 2 6 2 36.44

1879 Cathal Locke Dooneen AC 3 1 1 35.13

1910 Dylan Kirwan Raheeny AC 3 2 4 38.72

1930 Darragh Whyte Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 3 5 39.35

1843 Dion Marcos An Riocht A.C. 3 4 2 36.75

1851 Peter Clinton Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 5 6 41.58

1868 Paul Sexton Annalee AC 3 6 3 37.22

1871 Sean O?driscoll Raheney Shamrock ac 4 2 1 37.18

1903 Adam Halpin Donore Harriers 4 3 3 38.65

1959 Jack Pender Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 4 4 2 38.35

1823 Patryk Woleniuk Athenry A.C. 4 5 4 41.35

1824 Ryan McNelis Athenry A.C. 4 6

1861 Jake Vermeer Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 5 2 2 38.9

1845 Kenneth Malone Menapians AC 5 3 3 39.11

1804 Simon Everard Crusaders A.C. 5 4 4 39.16

1822 John Caird Crusaders A.C. 5 5 5 43.42

1831 Owen Scully St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 6 1 37.22

1846 James Sullivan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 6 2

1872 John O Loughlin Crusaders AC 6 3

1818 Ronan Gately Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 6 4 4 41.79

1820 Keith Horan South Galway A.C. 6 5 5 42.24

1821 Bryan Brennan South Galway A.C. 6 6 6 45.27

1811 Robert Bennett Nenagh Olympic A.C. 6 2 1 35.85

1805 Jack Hickey Moyne A.C. 6 3

1828 Diego Brule Galway City Harriers A.C. 6 4 2 38.7

1880 Conor Fox Donore Harriers 6 5

1890 Eoghan Shanley Lucan Harriers A.C. 6 6 3 39.79

OPEN MEN 300M -  start list 



Number First Name Last Name Club Heat No Lane No Place Performance

1832 Natasha Neville Le Cheile A.C. 1 2 5 54.78

1850 Miriam Daly Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 1 3 4 40.89

1848 Nicole (king) Walsh Galway City Harriers A.C. 1 4 3 40.37

1889 Phil Healy Bandon A.C. 1 5 1 37.56

1874 Ciara Deely Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1 6 2 39.26

1847 Deirdre Murray Na Fianna A.C. 2 2 1 41.51

1933 Arlene Earls Craughwell A.C. 2 3 5 44.21

1834 Laura Nally Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 4 3 42.75

1897 Rose Ann Fitzgerald Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 2 5 2 42.06

1810 Aoife Sheehy Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 6 4 43.67

1816 Keela Farnon Roscommon A.C. 3 2 DNS

1812 Lydia Doyle Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 3 2 43.23

1806 Majella Loftus Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 4 DNS

1882 Maebh Brannigan Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 5 DNS

1842 Ciara Barry Crusaders A.C. 3 6 1 41.55

1904 Carol Kearney Lucan Harriers A.C. 3 3 5 49.56

1894 Clodagh Sheerin Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 3 4 DNS

1869 Abbie Sexton Annalee A.C. 3 5 3 46.78

1833 Anna Caulfield Le Cheile A.C. 3 6 4 48.17

OPEN LADIES 300M -  start list 



Performance



Number First Name Last Name Club Race No Lane No Place Performance

1863 Kieran Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. 1 1 2.25.63

1887 Tom Hennessy Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1 3 2.35.05

1905 Declan Brady Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 5 2.47.38

1922 Tony Fitzgerald Dooneen A.C. 1 10 2.56.12

1939 Colin Smith Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 2 2.32.59

1813 Oisin Stephens Roscommon A.C. 1 7 2.50.26

1814 Brian O'Malley Roscommon A.C. 1 6 2.47.66

1935 Gavin Cooney Craughwell A.C. 1 4 2.43.76

2001 Seamus Hogan 1 8 2.50.87

2002 Dane Ryan 1 9 2.55.28

OPEN MEN 1000M -  start list 



Performance



Number First Name Last Name Club Race No Lane No Place Performance

1815 Maeve Dervin Roscommon A.C. 1 2 3.05.04

1866 Roisin Dunne Portlaoise A.C. 1 5 3.55.64

1870 Aisling Joyce Claremorris A.C. 1 1 3.04.01

1874 Ciara Deely Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1 DNS

1885 Aoife Delargy Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1 DNS

1934 Sinead Gaffney Craughwell A.C. 1 4 3.07.39

1947 Sarah Lannigan Galway City Harriers 1 3 3.06.11

OPEN LADIES 1000M -  start list 



Performance



Number First Name Last Name Club Race  No Place Performance

1917 Gary Thornton Galway City Harriers A.C. 1 DNS

1802 Fergus Meade East Cork A.C. 1 4 09:10:46

1926 Karl Fitzmaurice Ennis Track A.C. 1 1 08:47:49

1836 Oisin O Gibne Boyne A.C. 1 3 09:08:05

1920 Stephen Campbel Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 7 09.47.67

1881 Finley Daly Sligo A.C. 1 6 09.28.61

1837 Ruarcan O Gibne Boyne A.C. 1 DNS

1865 James Frizzell Galway City Harriers A.C. 1 2 8.56.91

1901 Cian Mulrooney Ballina A.C. 1 5 09:17:25

1899 Kathryn Casserly Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 5 10:38:20

1945 Robert Lennon Castlegar A.C. 2 4 09:53:18

1946 Ellie Hartnett UCD AC 2 2 9.47.70

1813 Oisin Stephens Roscommon A.C. 2 3 9.52.97

1852 Declan Power Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2 1 9.21.66

* 1876 Ian Egan Tuam A.C. 2 DNF

1908 Liam Curran Castlegar A.C. 2 6 10.58.80

OPEN MEN & WOMEN 3000M -  start list 



Number First Name Last Name Club 135 140 145 150 155 160 180 185 190 195 200

1936 Jerry Keary Craughwell A.C. XO XX0 XX0 XXX

1801 Siobheal Murray Ratoath A.C. 0 0 XXX

1856 S.k Leydon Mullingar Harriers A.C. 0 0 0 XXX

1931 Laura Cunningham Craughwell A.C. 0 X0 XXX

1944 Ciaran Connolly Le Cheille 0 0 X0 X0 XXX

OPEN HIGH JUMP -  start list 



Number First Name Last Name Club Attempt 1 Attempt 2 Attempt 3 Best

1921 Matthew Cotter Raheny Shamrock A.C. X 5.84 5.95 5.95

1929 David Rock Fr. Murphy A.C. 5.08 4.92 4.85 5.08

1856 S.k Leydon Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4.18 4.35 3.19 4.35

1932 Shauna Tobin Craughwell A.C.

OPEN LONG JUMP - start list 



Number First Name Last Name Club Attempt 1 Attemp 2 Attemp 3 Attempt 4 Attempt 5 Attempt 6 Best

1841 Darren Weldon Ardee & District A.C. 7 x 6.6 x 6.47 7.64 7.64

OPEN SHOT PUTT -  start list 


